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Description

Series 1: Gay Alliance Toward Equality (GATE)
Administration:
Administration — Bylaws/Constitution. Drafts and copies
Administration — Bylaws/Constitution. Drafts and copies with
amendments

Administration — Constitution working papers; includes a paper titled:

"The Executive Committee of the Gay Alliance Towards Equality;
Problems and Solutions" (1984)

Administration - Constitution - Incorporation documents
Administration - Correspondence

Administration - Correspondence

Administration - Correspondence

Administration - Financial Statements

Administration - Financial Statements

Administration - Financial Statements

Administration - Financial Statements

Administration - Financial Statements

Administration — Financial Statements

Administration - Financial Statements

Administration - Fundraising

Administration - Grant Application - Law Foundation of Alberta
application

Administration - Grant Application - United Way application
Administration - History - Surveys and evaluations. Includes news
clippings and 3 black and white photographs (taken of office
vandalism and people handing out information on a City street)

Administration - Information sheets/Pamphlets
Administration - Leases

Administration - Membership letters
Administration - Media - Print
Administration - Media - Radio
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes
Administration - Minutes (partial)
Administration — Minutes - Annual General Meeting
Administration — Minutes
Administration - Newsletter
Administration - Newsletter
Administration - Office

Administration - Office - Telephone logs
Administration - Office - Visitor logs

Date(s)

ca. 1976-1985
ca. 1977-1985

1972-1984

1972-1982
1973-1983
1984-1985
1986-1988
1974

1977
1977-1978
1979-1980
1981

1982
1985-1987
1972-1984
1977, 1982-1983

1986
1975-1987

ca. 1982-1986
1977-1984

Restrictions /
Comments

ca. 1983-1986 Restricted

1976-1980, 1989
1974-1983
1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986
1987-1988
1977-1985
1986-1987
1973, 1976-1986
Sept.-Dec. 1973
1974-1975
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MS-595 GALA Series 1

Box# Series# File# Description Date(s) Restrictions /
Comments
Counselling/Activities:

1 45 Counselling - Code of Ethics, Philosophy, Position Paper, Duties of ca. 1979-1988
Hosts. Includes brochures and information sheets

1 46 Counselling — Peer Counseling Training Program — Participants' ca. 1982, 1986
Manual

1 a7 Counselling — Resources 1974-1986

Includes articles and general information.
& o/s Includes 3 posters:
MS Map "Stay Healthy Play Safe" (2 copies)
Cabinet "G.A.T.E". Information Poster
"All Love is Beautiful"
1 48  Activities - Broadsheets, Press releases and membership mailings 1972-1979

1 49  Activities - Includes 37 colour photographs from a spring 1982 roller 1980-1988
skating party.
& o/s Includes 2 posters for Martin Sherman's U BENT (A Theatre 3 G.A.T.E.
MS Map benefit performance) and 2 colour prints (11x17") of 3-D sign for U
Cabinet BENT (original sign was secure disposed)

Note: PRIDE events are listed in Series 5
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City of Edmonton Archives
Citizen Services; Heritage Facilities

€dmonton

Series 1 — Gay Alliance Toward Equity (GATE)

This finding aid is a guide to the City of Edmonton Archives’ MS-595, Gay and Lesbian Archives of
Edmonton fonds, series 1 — Gay Alliance Toward Equity (GATE).

Some archival material may be protected by legal restrictions on access. Where possible, restrictions such
as FOIP have been noted on the finding aids.

The copyright law of Canada governs the making of reproductions of copyright material. Certain copying
may be an infringement of the copyright law. The City of Edmonton Archives is not responsible for
infringing copies made by its researchers.

To request material, please contact the Reference Archivist at 780-496-8711 or

cms.archives@edmonton.ca and provide us with the following information:

Fonds number

Accession number (e.g. A97-123) if applicable
Series or class number

Sub-series or sub-class number if applicable
File number

File name

As an example, you would request MS-123 series 1 sub-series 1.2 file 23 Correspondence

Unless otherwise specified, this finding aid is © 2023 City of Edmonton.
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