Box #	Series #	File #	Description	Date(s)	Restrictions / Comments
			Series 1: Gay Alliance Toward Equality (GATE)		comments
			Administration:		
1	1	1	Administration – Bylaws/Constitution. Drafts and copies	ca. 1976-1985	
	1	2	Administration – Bylaws/Constitution. Drafts and copies with	ca. 1977-1985	
			amendments		
	1	3	Administration – Constitution working papers; includes a paper titled:	1972-1984	
			"The Executive Committee of the Gay Alliance Towards Equality;		
			Problems and Solutions" (1984)		
	1	4	Administration - Constitution - Incorporation documents	1972-1982	
	1	5	Administration - Correspondence	1973-1983	
	1	6	Administration - Correspondence	1984-1985	
	1	7	Administration - Correspondence	1986-1988	
	1	8	Administration - Financial Statements	1974	
	1	9	Administration - Financial Statements	1977	
	1	10	Administration - Financial Statements	1977-1978	
	1	11	Administration - Financial Statements	1979-1980	
2	1	12	Administration - Financial Statements	1981	
	1	13	Administration – Financial Statements	1982	
	1	14	Administration - Financial Statements	1985-1987	
	1	15	Administration - Fundraising	1972-1984	
	1	16	Administration - Grant Application - Law Foundation of Alberta	1977, 1982-1983	
			application		
	1	17	Administration - Grant Application - United Way application	1986	
	1	18	Administration - History - Surveys and evaluations. Includes news	1975-1987	
			clippings and 3 black and white photographs (taken of office		
			vandalism and people handing out information on a City street)		
	1	19	Administration - Information sheets/Pamphlets	ca. 1982-1986	
	1	20	Administration - Leases	1977-1984	
	1	21	Administration - Membership letters	ca. 1983-1986	Restricted
	1	22	Administration - Media - Print	1976-1980, 1989	
	1	23	Administration - Media - Radio	1974-1983	
	1	24	Administration - Minutes	1972	
	1	25	Administration - Minutes	1973	
	1	26	Administration - Minutes	1974	
3	1	27	Administration - Minutes	1975	
	1	28	Administration - Minutes	1976	
	1	29	Administration - Minutes	1977	
	1	30	Administration - Minutes	1978	
	1	31	Administration - Minutes	1979	
	1	32	Administration - Minutes	1980	
	1	33	Administration - Minutes	1981	
	1	34	Administration - Minutes	1982	
	1	35	Administration - Minutes	1983	
	1	36	Administration - Minutes	1984	
	1	37	Administration - Minutes (partial)	1985	
	1	38	Administration – Minutes - Annual General Meeting	1986	
	1	39	Administration – Minutes	1987-1988	
	1	40	Administration - Newsletter	1977-1985	
4	1	41	Administration - Newsletter	1986-1987	
	1	42	Administration - Office	1973, 1976-1986	
	1	43	Administration - Office - Telephone logs	SeptDec. 1973	
	1	44	Administration - Office - Visitor logs	1974-1975	

MS-595 GALA Series 1

Box #	Series #	File #	Description	Date(s)	Restrictions / Comments
			Counselling/Activities:		
	1	45	Counselling - Code of Ethics, Philosophy, Position Paper, Duties of Hosts. Includes brochures and information sheets	ca. 1979-1988	
	1	46	Counselling – Peer Counseling Training Program – Participants' Manual	ca. 1982, 1986	
	1	· ·	Counselling – Resources Includes articles and general information. Includes 3 posters: "Stay Healthy Play Safe" (2 copies) "G.A.T.E". Information Poster	1974-1986	
	1	48	"All Love is Beautiful" Activities - Broadsheets, Press releases and membership mailings	1972-1979	
	1	· ·	Activities - Includes 37 colour photographs from a spring 1982 roller skating party. Includes 2 posters for Martin Sherman's U BENT (A Theatre 3 G.A.T.E. benefit performance) and 2 colour prints (11x17") of 3-D sign for U BENT (original sign was secure disposed)	1980-1988	
			Note: PRIDE events are listed in Series 5		



MS-595

Gay and Lesbian Archives of Edmonton fonds

Series 1 – Gay Alliance Toward Equity (GATE)

This finding aid is a guide to the City of Edmonton Archives' MS-595, Gay and Lesbian Archives of Edmonton fonds, series 1 – Gay Alliance Toward Equity (GATE).

Some archival material may be protected by legal restrictions on access. Where possible, restrictions such as FOIP have been noted on the finding aids.

The copyright law of Canada governs the making of reproductions of copyright material. Certain copying may be an infringement of the copyright law. The City of Edmonton Archives is not responsible for infringing copies made by its researchers.

To request material, please contact the Reference Archivist at 780-496-8711 or cms.archives@edmonton.ca and provide us with the following information:

- Fonds number
- Accession number (e.g. A97-123) if applicable
- Series or class number
- Sub-series or sub-class number if applicable
- File number
- File name

As an example, you would request MS-123 series 1 sub-series 1.2 file 23 Correspondence

Unless otherwise specified, this finding aid is © 2023 City of Edmonton.